SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 39 by Senator Cathey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 30 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 5 and insert the
- 3 following:
- "(2) Three members of the Louisiana Senate appointed by the president of the
 Senate. When selecting the members, the president of the Senate shall ensure both
 geographic and population diversity in his appointments.
- (3) Four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives. When selecting the members, the speaker of the House of Representatives shall ensure both geographic and population diversity in his appointments."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 12 On page 3, line 6, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 14 On page 3, line 7, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 3, after line 7, insert the following:
- 17 "(6) A member appointed by the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association."